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Lire avant emploi
Please read before use
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PRESENTATION DU PRODUIT <& =

BOUTON

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT SYNCHRONISATION

BOUTON COMMANDE
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>

Pile : 3V Lithium CR2032 Résistance aux chocs et UV
Durée de vie (pile) : 2 ans (usage standard) Protection : IP55 (peut étre utilisée sous la pluie)
Fréquence radio : 433 MHz Température d'utilisation conseillée : 0 a 40°C

Portée radio : 20m maximum (en portée directe) Garantie du produit : 1an
TELECOMMANDE- RESISTANT AUX

ALLUMER ET ETEINDRE LA LUMIERE ECLABOUSSURES
CHOISIR UNE COULEUR OU UN MODE (AMBIANCE) PRECAUTIONS D’UTILISATION

MODE D’UTILISATION

N Lisez attentivement ce mode d’emploi avant d'utiliser I'appareil et conservez-le pour usage ultérieur.
e Utiliser la télécommande conformément aux instructions données dans cette notice,
@ — _ faute de quoi aucune garantie ne pourra étre appliquée.
« Ne pas plonger dans l'eau
BOUTON « Ne pas I'exposer longuement au soleil
« Ne pas l'exposer au feu
COMMANDE RAINBOW - La garder hors de portée des jeunes enfants
Défilement de t:)utes les couleurs « En cas de non utilisation prolongées, otez la pile de la télécommande
CANDLE BLEUN « En cas de remplacement, utiliser la référence de pile fournie en fin de notice

Effet bougie - scintillement des LEDs CYCLE DE + Ne pas tenter de la démonter
7 COULEURS > Pour toute questions relatives au bon fonctionnement de ce produit, contactez votre point de vente.

CANDLE i ET 3 MODES
QUE FAIRE EN CAS DE PROBLEMES ?

Effet bougie - scintillement des LEDs
VOUS NE PARVENEZ PAS A CONTROLER UN (OU PLUSIEURS) LUMINAIRES.
« Vérifiez qu'il s'agit bien d'un produit compatible avec la technologie Pebble.
« Commencez par recharger votre ampoule ou systéme lumineux si ce n'est déja fait.
« Lors de la premiére utilisation, vous devez appuyer une premiére fois sur un bouton de 'ampoule pour activer la transmission radio.
« Pour une commande a distance, placez-vous a portée radio.
« Si le probléeme persite, reportez-vous a la notice du luminaire pour I'éteindre et le rallumer, voire pour restaurer sa configuration
d'origine.

CONFORMITE A LA REGLEMENTATION

Dans l'union Européenne (conformément a la directive DEEE 2002/96/CE), voire aussi d'autres régions, vous avez l'obligation,
en fin de vie, de retourner ce produit a un point de collecte pour recyclage. En effet, ce produit n'est pas un déchet ménager
ordinaire, gérer ainsi sa fin de vie nous permet de préserver notre environnement et limiter I'utilisation de nos ressources
naturelles. Pour toute information complémentaire, contactez Smart & Green.

SYNCHRONISER LES LUMINAIRES

La nouvelle Pebble vous permet de synchroniser les luminaires Smart&Green.
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IPW Europe déclare le présent produit conforme aux directives européennes suivantes : RTTE (1999/5/CE),
c € LVD (2006/95/CE), ROHS (2011/65/EU), EMC (2004/108/CE) and Battery (2006/66/EC).
La déclaration de conformité correspondante est disponible sur notre site internet (www.smartandgreen.eu).
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PRODUCT PRESENTATION

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

SYNCHRONIZATION BUTTO

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Battery: 3V Lithium CR2032 Shock and UV resistant
Life (battery): 2 ans (usage standard) Protection: IP44 (can be used in rain)
Radio frequency: 433 MHz Recommended operating temperature: 0 to 40°C

OPERATING MODES

SWITCHING ON/OFF
SELECTING A COLOUR MODE (AMBIENCE) PRECAUTIONS

Radio range: 20m maximum (en portée directe) Product guarantee: 1 year

RADIO REMOTE SPLASH

CONTROL RESISTANT

Carefully read and save these instructions before using the product.

Use the remote control in accordance with the instructions given in this user manual. Failure to do so will invalidate your guarantee.
« Do not immerse in water.
« Do not subject to prolonged exposure to the sun.
« Do not expose to fire.

BUTTO « Keep out of reach of children.

RAINBOW «When not in use for an extended period of time, remove the battery from the remote control.

Scrolls throu he colours - When replacing the battery, use the battery reference provided at the end of this user manual.

CANDLE BL « Do not attempt to dismantle.

Candle effect - LEDs flicker 7-COLOUR CYCLE > For any questions relating to the proper functioning of this product, please contact your point of sale.
) AND

CANDLENS 3 MODES

Candle effect - LEDs flicker

TROUBLESHOOTING GUIDE

YOU ARE UNABLE TO CONTROL ONE (OR SEVERAL) LIGHT(S).
« Verify that your product is indeed compatible with the new Pebble remote control.
« Start by recharging your light module or system if it is not already done.

SYN C H Ro N I S I N G L I G H TS ! «When using for the first time, you must first press one of the bulb’s buttons to activate the radio transmission.

« For remote control, stand within radio range.
« If the problem persists, refer to the light user manual to switch it off and on, or restore its original settings.

COMPLIANCE

In the European Union (in accordance with Directive DEEE 2002/96/EC), and also in other regions, you must return this product to
arecycling collection point at the end of its life. As this product is not ordinary household waste, managing its end of life helps us
protect our environment and limit the use of our natural resources. For further information, please contact Smart & Green.

The new Pebble remote control easily synchronizes your Smart & Green products.
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S IPW Europe declares that this product complies with the following European directives: R&TTE (1999/5/EC), LVD (2006/95/EC),
g c E RoHS (2011/65/EU), EMC (2004/108/EC) and Battery (2006/66/EC). The corresponding Declaration of Conformity

S’; can be viewed on our website (www.smartandgreen.eu).

a

& This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause
% 4 harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired

& operation.




Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer

could void your authority to operate this equipment.
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11, rue de I'Abbé Vincent - Z.I. Les Vouillands - 38600 Fontaine - France
Tel: + 33476 09 69 96 - info@smartandgreen.eu
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